

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO.
26684 of 2025**

In F/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 43986 of 2025

=====

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT THRO VINOD KUMAR PANDEY
Versus
MAHENDRA H. MORABIA

=====

Appearance:
MR RAJESH K KANANI(2157) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE P. M. RAVAL

Date : 18/12/2025

ORAL ORDER

Heard learned Advocate Mr. Rajesh K Kanani for the Applicant.

Issue NOTICE, returnable on 20.01.2026. Learned Additional Public Prosecutor waives service of Notice on behalf of Respondent – State.

(P. M. RAVAL, J)

MMP